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it 9

(107~111) & L m -k g T

107—&9‘\53#—E"?$§?ﬁi ¥~ :cms
1 2 3 4 5} 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 0.85711.830 [1.623|1.160|1.393|1.367|2.339(1.681|1.666|1.838|1.1791.009
2 0.846 | 2.179 [ 1.509 | 1.179|1.360 | 1.427|2.356 [ 1.659 |1.755|1.755|1.261|0.952
3 0.79711.946 | 1.454 | 1.154 {1.287|1.353|2.330 | 1.637|1.7401.659|1.210]0.917
4 0.79711.962|1.393|1.147|1.261|1.333|2.407|1.645|1.482|1.659 |1.1790.912
5} 0.7972.017|1.387|1.141(1.274|1.254|2.305|1.808|1.623|1.652|1.104]0.868
6 0.890(1.985(2.001|1.135(1.210{1.333(2.313|1.808|1.778|1.623|1.086|0.884
7 1.489 [ 1.938 |1.509 |1.154 [ 1.185(1.287(2.279]1.587]1.808|1.573|1.0800.868
8 2.619(2.033|1.427|1.141{1.160|1.307|2.450|1.587|2.065|1.537|1.051 |0.857
9 2.5562.188(2.390|1.123|2.654|1.725|2.381|1.630|1.861 |1.509 |1.021 |0.840
10 [2.530(2.221 |2.347]1.039|2.681[1.380|2.398|1.681|1.630]|1.4890.992]0.873
11 [2.476(2.146|1.946 |1.009|2.565|1.516|0.649 |1.496 | 1.523|1.468 |1.015 0. 884
12 12.424(2.229|1.73311.039|2.592[1.969|1.623|1.489|1.400|1.587|1.009]0.873
13 [2.246(2.246 |1.580]2.424|2.547|1.516(2.049|1.434|1.313|1.6300.998 |0. 851
14 [2.154(2.163|1.537]1.923|2.468 |1.360|2.017|1.427|1.280|1.696|0.992 |0.846
15 [2.057(2.065|1.516|1.580|2.450 [1.293|2.001 |1.778|1.236|1.5440.9800.813
16 |1.993]2.017]2.21212.313|2.305|1.977|1.962|1.503 |1.217|1.4610.9520.797
17 1.923]1.954[2.009|2.237|2.188|1.468 |1.954 |1.454 |1.185|1.407|0.963 |0.792
18 |1.853|1.853|1.763|2.415|2.057|2.709|1.946 |1.400 1.166 | 1.448 |1.021 |0.792
19 |[1.800]1.733[1.580(2.390|1.969|2.610|1.907|2.057|2.154|1.400|1.004 |0.765
20 |1.755(1.659(1.503(2.288(1.923|2.718(1.907|2.114|2.114|1.400]1.045]0.760
21 |1.674(1.594(1.915(2.130|1.845(2.691|1.845|1.938|2.065|1.320|1.009]0.760
22 | 1.580 [ 1.623|1.711|1.969|1.830|2.718|1.993|1.823|2.081 [1.274]0.963|0.760
23 |1.6882.547(1.516|1.838 |1.740|2.556 2.130|1.748|2.073 |1.293]0.963 |0.749
24 |11.496 | 2.138|1.448 | 1.740|1.652|2.530 [ 1.985|1.482 |2.154 | 1.287]0.952 |0.957
20 [1.41411.95411.346|1.869|1.558 |2.381|2.089|1.441|2.057|1.261]0.929]0.980
26 11.34011.845(1.300(1.703|1.565|2.468 |1.985(1.407|2.041|1.204]0.935]0.851
27 11.300(1.725(1.2931.594|1.468 |2.424|1.962|1.441|1.884|1.191|1.045]|0.835
28 |1.300|1.645|1.287|1.551(1.387(2.305|1.853|1.763|1.869|1.160|1.033]0.819
29 | 1.360 1.254 (1.468 [ 1.380(2.288 (1.892(1.830(1.930(1.1291.2230.786
30 |1.785 1.22911.482(1.503(2.288 (1.853|1.785(1.954|1.117|1.0860.760
31 |1.688 1.185 1.544 1.755 | 1.733 1.117 0.749
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1083‘3‘\55’#5*'}?1&%?}" H > :cms
1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10 11 12
1 0.760 | 0.684(0.760|1.659|1.615|1.755|1.740 |2.009|1.254|0.709 |1.3870.946
2 0.760|0.689(0.056|1.748 | 1.688 | 1.740|1.461 [1.725|1.367|2.279|1.353|0.940
3 0.77110.6840.141 |1.681 |1.778|1.763|1.373|2.188|1.191|2.188 |1.300|0.940
4 0.835|0.684 | 1.876|1.674|1.718 | 1.725|1.293 |2.154 |1.154|2.106 | 1.307 |0.946
5} 0.81910.699[2.073|1.659|1.666|1.785|1.387(2.089|1.489|1.907|1.267|0.935
6 0.82910.719(1.080|1.615|1.674|1.718|1.320|2.001 |1.380|1.876|1.210]2.288
7 0.98010.704 |1.793 | 1.558 | 1.725|1.748 | 1.313|2.001 | 1.267 [ 1.793 |1.254 | 2. 547
8 0.89510.674|1.930|1.558|1.703 |1.725|1.217]1.930|1.160 [1.748|1.191|1.674
9 0.868 | 0.664 |1.899|1.509|1.740 | 1.725|1.147|0.744|1.056 |1.637|1.198 1. 360
10 |0.846(0.674|1.861|1.461|1.763|1.688 |1.123|1.645|1.045|1.608 [1.191|1.229
11 10.824|0.674|1.853|1.427|1.740|1.434|1.123|1.482|1.441 |1.551|1.166|1.204
12 10.781{0.659|1.899|1.544|1.763|1.441 |1.086|1.666|2.196|1.516|1.135|1.080
13 10.760{0.654|1.907|1.580|1.778|1.461 |2.381 |1.615|2.146|1.482|1.123|1.051
14 10.760{0.644 | 1.869|1.703|1.733|1.454 |2.313 |1.537|2.106|1.448 |1.141|1.051
15 10.729(0.634 | 1.778 | 1.615|1.778|1.009 |2.229 |1.601|2.057|1.407 [1.111|1.051
16 10.729{0.644 | 1.823 |1.594|1.785|1.009 |2.229|1.725|1.969 | 1.373|1.123|1.051
17 10.917{0.659 | 1.770 | 1.594 | 1.778 | 1.015 [ 2.179 | 1.861|1.930 | 1.373 |1.098 | 1. 051
18 |1.160{0.630|1.703|1.580|1.733|1.027|2.146|1.778|1.892|1.778|1.086|1.051
19 10.963(0.659|1.696|1.551|1.755|1.056|1.703|1.674|1.800|1.681 1.086/|1.051
20 10.890(0.684|1.681|1.565|1.718|1.051|2.263|1.793|1.755|1.711|1.080|1.051
21 10.840(0.6741.666|1.558|1.039(1.092|2.271|1.748 |1.763 |1.637|1.080|1.051
22 10.846(0.654 1.623|1.530|1.645(1.448|2.130(1.601 |1.748|1.630|1.074|1.051
23 10.840(0.654 | 1.587|1.558 |1.615[1.393|2.305|1.544 |1.696 |1.558|1.021 |1.051
24 10.84010.625|1.630|1.5731.630|1.496|2.179|1.489|1.674|1.523|1.027|1.051
25 10.840|1.353|1.630|1.594|1.630|1.853{2.009|1.448|1.645|1.509|1.009 1.051
26 10.84011.039|1.838|1.580(1.601 |1.823|1.977|1.637|1.608]|1.489|0.986 1.051
27 10.72910.873|1.785|1.587 1.601 |1.573|2.073|1.475|1.558|1.489|0.998 |1.051
28 0.72410.771]1.666|1.594 [1.630|1.454|1.930|1.407|1.530|1.4480.998]1.051
29 [0.704 1.688 | 1.601|1.659|1.580|1.930|1.346|2.001 | 1.461 |0.975|1.051
30 |0.689 1.696 | 1.623 | 1.623 | 1.387|2.237|1.293|1.645|1.448 | 1.387 | 1.051
3l 10.699 1. 740 1.637 2.097|1.387 1.407 1. 051
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1093%‘}6’:}%*‘}713&?%}& H > :cms
1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10 11 12
1 1.0561 | 1.0150.776 | 1.123|1.098 | 2.130 | 1.869 |1.217|1.400|1.0150.080 |0.639
2 1.05110.992|0.056 [ 1.117|1.062|2.130|1.674|1.414|1.353]0.940]0.056 |0.644
3 1.051(0.952|0.056(2.009|1.062|2.196|1.645|1.217|1.969]0.895|0.135]0.639
4 1.051(0.946|0.056 | 1.523|1.021 |2.130 | 1.615|2.313 |1.652|0.857|1.307|0.654
5} 1.051(0.986|1.326 |1.360|0.980|2.154|1.666|2.263 |1.373]0.813|1.293|0.659
6 1.051 | 1.051|2.130|1.320(0.940|2.154|1.659|2.130|1.307|0.797|1.267|0.649
7 1.05110.957|1.755|1.623(0.923|2.130|1.630|1.969|1.198|0.771|0.1410.630
8 1.05110.935{0.056|1.954|0.975|2.188|1.674|1.815|1.166|0.760|0.135|0.634
9 1.05110.906{0.056|1.696|0.912|2.171|1.718 [1.703|1.254|0.744]0.129 0. 654
10 10.986(0.895(0.873|1.482|0.862|2.179|1.580|1.748|1.400(0.744|1.333|1.254
11 10.969|0.868|2.764|1.360|0.879|2.221 |1.468 |1.785|1.141(0.729|1.407|0.963
12 10.969(0.846 | 1.674 |1.509|1.086 |2.163 |1.400 |2.154|1.248|0.694 |1.326|1.092
13 10.946|0.840 | 1.448 | 1.793 | 1.587 | 2.263 | 1.320 | 2. 188 0.709(0.1170.906
14 10.923(0.912 | 1.313|1.468 |1.204|2.263|1.307|2.017 0.709(0.120|0.835
15 10.929(1.004 | 1.320 | 1.373|1.051 |2.313|1.229|1.962|1.254]0.684 |0.105|0.846
16 10.890(0.957 [ 1.198 | 1.287]0.992|2.296 |1.223|2.154 0.684 | 1.320 | 0.840
17 10.879(1.039|1.129|1.229|2.339|2.221 |1.210|1.930 1.223 |1.300|0.797
18 10.884{0.986(1.092|1.179|1.461|2.204|1.160|1.815|1.056|1.320|1.261|0.776
19 10.873(0.9231.098 |1.129|2.221 |2.146 [1.104|2.179|1.039|1.427|0.056|0.760
20 10.868(0.8841.400|1.086|2.081|2.114|1.092{1.993|1.009|0.056/|0.056]0.760
21 10.846(0.8571.313|1.056|2.073|2.049|1.861|1.853(0.992|0.056|0.056]0.729
22 10.840(0.851|1.210{1.062|2.097|1.993|1.387|1.785(0.946|0.056|1.154|0.734
23 10.84010.835(1.129|1.111|1.808 [1.977|1.261|2.254|0.917|1.448 |1.141|0.749
24 10.84010.824|1.039|1.785 | 1.778 |1.985|2.057|2.001|0.917|1.681|1.123|1.004
25 10.84010.819(1.009|1.748 [1.793|1.915{1.393|1.876|0.917|1.123|0.163 |1.141
26 10.846|0.765]0.998 | 1.537(2.106|1.876|1.475]1.696|0.917|0.086|0.129 |0.952
27 12.33010.781]0.952(1.420(1.923 1.930|1.287|1.587(0.917]0.056{0.0750.873
28 | 1.71110.760]0.940|1.313(1.9301.838|1.293|1.565(0.917]0.056]|0.6740.857
29 [1.34010.776|1.573|1.236|1.923 |1.785|1.516|1.551 |1.198|1.544 |0.649 |0.906
30 | 1.210 1.229 | 1.154 | 2. 138 | 1. 770 | 1.733 | 1.755 | 1.098 | 1.482 | 0. 639 | 0. 857
3l | 1.098 1. 179 2.106 1.360 | 1.496 1.326 0.786

18




lloﬁa\?aﬁk*‘/‘ﬁﬁ%ff" H > :cms
1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10 11 12
1 0.77110.634(0.601{0.182(0.940|0.734|1.785|1.565|1.441|1.733|1.117{0.879
2 0.75510.630{0.056{0.163|0.755|1.287|1.748 [2.025|1.307|1.711|1.0980.840
3 0.72910.630 [ 0.056|0.141|0.157|1.853|1.725|1.482|1.248|1.594|1.0920.840
4 0.72910.63410.056|1.039(1.092|1.770|1.718 | 1.551 |1.509 |1.551|1.086]|0.797
5} 0.72910.634 | 1.062|1.015|1.051 | 1.785|1.725|1.573|1.313|1.503|1.0800.771
6 0.70410.634|1.062]0.986|1.015({0.998 |1.674|1.468 |1.242|1.674|1.080]0.786
7 0.73910.625|1.129]0.056|0.080(0.986|1.861|1.015|1.210|1.601 |1.0510.786
8 0.851(0.601|0.117]0.056|0.151|1.907|1.755|0.192|1.353|1.573|1.0330.776
9 0.835]0.610|0.086|0.056|0.105(1.907|1.688|0.250|1.191|1.580|1.098]0.760
10 |0.776{0.601(0.1510.957]0.862|1.892|1.6300.141|1.135|1.558 [1.056|0.760
11 10.724{0.644 [ 1.104|0.940|0.851 | 1.869 [1.770|0.195|1.098 | 1.537 |1.045|0.749
12 10.760|1.489 0.906|0.840 | 1.838 | 1.601 | 1.353 | 1.104 |1.503|0.992|0.749
13 10.923|1.004 | 1.027|0.056|0.091|1.938|1.530|0.884|2.163|1.503|1.015|0.749
14 10.846{0.862(0.075|0.056|0.070|1.884 |1.652|1.623|1.962|1.558 |1.039|0.729
15 |0.781{0.765(0.056|0.056|0.056|1.861|1.523|1.594|1.748|1.503|1.015|0.719
16 10.74910.719(0.056|0.901]0.699|1.892|1.580|1.489|1.674|1.454|0.998 |0.749
17 10.729{0.689(0.952|0.884|0.699|1.815|1.946 |1.387|1.615|1.387(0.975|0.749
18 10.73410.674(0.946 |0.792|0.714 | 1.666 |1.830|1.608|1.496 |1.333|0.952|0.744
19 10.699(0.649(0.923|0.056|0.056|1.558 | 1.703|1.523|1.434|1.293(0.975|0.719
20 10.689(0.6440.117]0.056|0.056|1.558|1.823|1.876|1.367|1.293|0.963|0.729
21 10.684(0.615|0.056{0.056(0.056|1.770|1.645|1.637|1.326|1.2800.923]0.734
22 10.694(0.6250.094|0.760|0.620 |1.280|1.725|1.800(1.293|1.261|0.923|2.114
23 10.694(0.6340.952{0.776]0.568 |1.333|0.765|1.537(1.287|1.346|0.906 |1.703
24 10.69910.630|1.086(0.776(0.577|1.884|0.431 |1.454 |1.320|1.307|0.935]1.293
25 10.68410.610]1.923]0.056(0.056|1.915{0.986|1.516|1.254|1.367|0.917|1.129
26 10.664|0.620|1.191]0.056(0.056|1.892{1.489|1.785|1.185|1.287|0.912|1.045
27 10.65410.601]0.980(0.056(0.056|1.869|1.630|1.530|1.179|1.242|0.923 |0.986
28 10.664|0.615]0.857(0.879(0.829|1.823(2.033|1.448 |1.236|1.173|0.940 |0.980
29 10.659 0.77610.634 [ 0.835|1.830|1.915|1.393|1.830|1.147|0.912|0.940
30 | 0.659 1.32011.248 1 0.912 | 1.823 | 1.755 | 1.373 | 1.748 | 1.135]0.890 | 0. 906
3l | 0.659 1.210 1.630 1.558 | 1.293 1.135 0.873
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lllﬁa\?aﬁk*‘/‘ﬁﬁ%ff" H > :cms
1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10 11 12
1 0.846 | 1.015(2.009|1.666 |1.367|0.884|1.674|1.420|1.407|1.051 |1.217{0.935
2 0.846 | 1.166 | 1.899|1.645|1.503|0.734|1.544 |1.448 |1.333|1.009|1.204|1.039
3 0.808 1.489|1.800|1.160|1.615]0.615|1.489|1.580|1.261|0.998 |1.147|0.986
4 0.8021.740 | 1.853|1.141|1.544]0.563|1.489|1.615{0.998|0.969 |1.062|0.917
5} 0.808 |1.565 [ 1.785|1.608 [1.573|1.313|0.840 | 1.755|1.778|0.940|1.033]0.917
6 0.813]1.393|1.652|1.558|1.523|1.248 |1.454|1.645|1.6740.940|1.0390.912
7 0.890 | 1.293|1.594|1.659|1.489(0.765|1.353|1.615|1.659|1.733|1.021|0.879
8 0.923 | 1.307 |1.748|1.652|1.420(0.072|1.346|1.551 | 1.703|1.892|1.039|0.862
9 0.884 | 1.300|1.509|1.615|1.427(0.064|1.248|1.615|1.688|1.876|1.111|0.835
10 |0.846(1.2231.387|1.845|1.373|0.056|1.280|1.703|1.659|1.823|1.051|0.819
11 10.824|1.147|1.313|1.823|1.360|0.056|1.287|1.475|1.681 |1.725(0.998|0.819
12 10.797{1.080 | 1.287|1.876|1.537|0.536 |1.147|1.601|1.373|1.6590.986|0.786
13 10.792|1.086|1.261|1.923|1.645|0.440 | 1.086 |1.703|1.387|1.587|0.946|0.786
14 10.776|1.3871.1911.869|1.346|0.141|1.062|1.770|1.785|1.587|0.940|0.868
15 |0.765(2.271 | 1.160|1.441]0.952|0.163 [ 1.015|1.748|1.711|1.580 |0.923 |0.840
16 10.749(1.993|1.135|1.587|0.980|0.056|1.033|1.763|1.688 |1.755|0.929|0.808
17 10.74411.696 | 1.117|1.594]0.986|1.086|0.986|1.674|1.659|1.711 |0.923|0.851
18 10.840{1.594 |1.475|1.594|0.957|1.969|0.969|1.733|1.630|1.5800.895]1.204
19 10.846(1.489|1.261|1.580|0.940|1.946|0.963 |1.666|1.623|1.468 [0.906|1.009
20 10.792(1.573|1.135|1.615|1.454|1.938|1.086|1.674|1.630|1.393|0.8570.923
21 10.879]2.2631.098|1.623|1.448|1.830|1.645|1.674|1.594|1.387|0.840|0.840
22 | 1.191 [ 2.212 | 1.147 | 1.587 | 1.427 |1.785|1.594 | 1.482 |1.523 | 1.360|0.846 | 0.824
23 |1.652(2.2461.092|1.551 |1.400|1.688|1.580|1.468 |1.448 |1.333|0.868|0.776
24 | 1.248 | 1.601 | 1.173|1.551 [1.454|1.930|1.551 | 1.400 |1.380|1.420|1.021 |0.760
25 | 1.098|1.594|1.482|1.503|1.475|1.373|1.516|1.360 |1.340|1.320|1.580 |0.749
26 10.99212.459(1.496|1.580 [1.580 |1.217|1.475|1.434|1.293|1.261 |1.441|0.729
27 | 1.117|2.288]1.496|1.489(0.699|1.141|1.573|1.333|1.217|1.210|1.503 0. 729
28 |1.03312.065|1.496|1.441(0.634|1.080|1.475|1.267|1.179|1.198|1.1910.719
29 |1.015 0.7341.407 [ 1.1291.496|1.475|1.770 |1.123|1.185|1.074 |0.724
30 |1.104 0.7291.380]0.884]0.935|1.461 |1.652|1.086 |1.154|0.969 0.749
3l | 1.051 1. 380 1.015 1.516 | 1. 652 1.154 0.729

20




FEfeyIpiz k4 3728 % =% B

21



i 4
TR Rk FRER R SRR

(% %o B]) i

33

Hl@mE S=1:50

22



o - A P
(% #4732

i
Fm 3%

——t—f—

5K+765~5K+810

oo
DI
ETSE

o e

165

VARG L B288L H BE8SL H §18at H S18at LseE L QR
g68et Ll BL-GEt L 88'Ret L % dat L %t LsBe szl ¢1-6f
H98t H 8RR H 1688 H §9°€EH H $°G8t HASS IR 284,
906Gl H 80°LGl H 6¥°£GL H 99¥SL H 99VGL HZ6L+MLH L0'8L
9608 1 888t H BEFEt 1 98°€8 H 2068t HERB LM 04
18get L gieel |l 9giegt L1 92:zst [ 97'2gh | 166 +dal]
g% _ %;gg _ gggt _ gz;@ _ gzzgt _g@;@_ i
5451 foget 0 o8l 1 B00R1 1 BBUR1 RolRSRD 1t
g280t L 6308t L £808 L &8rt H S8pl HeerTBH féf
8 6067 60671 Lyl Lyl iﬂ_l_’
SO NS R B A e
3B4st H egsrt L gsor) L gziary | egiart Lisge el 0
86851 H 6845t H 6345 L 2REt L 2EEr] LUTETBH £16f
Z8GYL H 184yl H 184Vl H L9VvYL H 19 ¥PL HOOS+MIH 0oL
L 8QEpt LR L &80t [ BOELE H &8EFE HESTIIRH 7868
(550t W 83ESE H 48°EEE BB t5 H BRIt HERSTIBH 7088
GLCYL R 8Tevl H C9CPL H Livl H LIvl HIBL+HM9 H L9
LTV HGB8ZYIH TPl HLLOVL H LLOVL HLTI+X9H 99
SEQL L bEtht H EBQYE L 8788t | B2 B8R HEBBTBH 7188
grect o zivl i vo:o:{ | é8 el iaieehs Be s €8
R gy e e
L6'9CL H CTLLEL H 8S'LEL H LVIZL H LL'9EL HEBL+HMSGH ¢9
B-GEt H G188t H 1886t H GEEL H E& bl HEESTIEH 843
FEYEL L ESGEt H IGEE [ EBEEl H eBEE HPSETEH 818
96°'¢Cl H 80'GEL H 88 VElL H BLEEL H 6L CEL HEBY+UGH 09
GFE L BEE H ESEE K GEIEL H BEIEL HOPINER 7088
26! ; LT, 621 ‘671 +) 20
A
-‘ége; 8%&25 VO ET8g) O Eragy Haseisel] ¢0F
HSEBEt L BBERL H BLEE L vt srm ol T
G892l H G8LZl H Z8'LZ|l H 6L°GZL H 6L°GZL HZ80+MGH fel=}
FPer Ll 8885t 1 €5°8%1 Ll 5% L A LISIBRE 7048
66'¢€Cl HSZGZI H £¥Cl H8SCZL H 85°CZL H606+MYH [2e}
() (o) (H7) (%) (%) () (X\"g) Y
YL Thofee PHy 2HT 2y 2 wHY
i F42010 pldr 3 Wy 8L U st miy
[ | [ | | | [ T
388 % %8 é 2 8
Nl
P Q8 2
—

23

B 3 RiTHKEE S EK A4 ETEE (3/3)



